Vol. 178 Fage 28134

59817

91-1662 9/75

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO That and a poly of the second of the File #352118 ing party solutions with a P. O. Box 1060 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 gini ana in the fue for the device of the second s Second secon SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE "CONSTRUCTION" MT 7284 มรรณการ ในกรรมสูงการแห่งไปไปประเทศ เริ่าสูงเป็นมี มารถการประเทศมีการ กลังการแล้ว กระเทศไปประเทศ DEED OF TRUST gogenet s Souther the Advertision BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Klamath State of Oregon 10 33 A tract of real property in the West half of the Southeast quarter of Section 22, Township 38, South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point, marked with a one-half inch steel rod, on the Easterly right of way boundary of Old Fort Road, this date existing which point bears North 32.72 feet and East 287.01 feet from the South one-sixteenth corner of Section 22, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County; Oregon; thence along said Easterly right of way boundary of Old Fort Road, North 50° 34" East, 96.88 feet and North 23° 00' East, 229.12 feet to a noad, North 50 54 East, 70.00 reet and North 25 55 East, 229.12 reet to a one-half inch iron pipe, thence leaving said right of way boundary, at right angles, bearing South 67° 00' East, 676.63 feet to a one-half inch iron pipe; thence South 18° 09" West, 316.12 feet to a one-half inch iron pipe; thence North 67° 00', West, 735.41 feet to a one-half inch iron pipe on existing fence North Orange Continuing North 67° 00' West, 12:78 feet; more or less, to the point of beginning. "This Deed of Trust secures a construction loan incurred for construction of an improvement on land. Any default under the Construction Loan Advisement dated December 14, 1978, between Borrower, Lender, and McGarry Agreement dated December 14, 1978, between Borrower, Lender, and McGarry Agreement | dated <u>December 14, 1978</u>, between Borrower, Lender, and McGarry Construction Company 1s an event of default under this Deed of Trust." Construction company is an event of default under this Deed of Trust." (event for prior the truth of the prior the land, (event for prior the truth of the prior the land, which has the address of ..., Old Fort. Road (Street) (brown "Property Address") , deserve in Trasi, Landor - i Tragorito in California Propo TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all casements, rights, $(2, \mu h) \sim h^{1/2}$ [State and Zip Code] appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits; water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. December.... Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on .. August 1, 2009. in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"). Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. 28132 OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

01-1993 a112

OUTEON - 1 is a formation of the state of the second distributions by the second of th

28135

5873T

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

 Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the on any Future Advances secured by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.
 Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits on accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said taxes saments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law or to Borrower and Lender or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of the set of Trust. that interest on the Funds was made. The Funds such a charge, an annual accounting of the Sorrower and unless such agreement is made or applicable law purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are additional security for the sums secure to the security of the sum annual accounting of the Funds and debits to the Funds and the principal and interest or the funds was made. The Funds are pleded as additional security for the sums secure to the debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pleded as additional security for the sums secure to be the debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pleded as additional security for the sum secure to be paid. Lender shall apply the funds to pay said taxes. Lender the debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sum secure to Borrower,

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to assessments' insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes.
promptly repaid to: Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes.
promptly repaid to: Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either Borrower's shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender. Lender any immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
Application of Payments, Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Funds held by Lender States. Borrower shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender with the sums secured by the principal of the Note, and then to interest and the principal on any Future Advances.
4. Charges, Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and the note interest and other cha

under paragraph 2 hereot, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.
4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly event Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in.
5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Borrower shall not be such lien so by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of coverage required to approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be reader of such lien when due, directly to the approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be chosen by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be chosen by Borrower shall be reader of approval by Lender: provided in the manner by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the

Borrower, shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower interview agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants, creating or governing the condominium or planned, unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the rideritis executed by Borrower's and recorded together with this Deed of Trust; the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider "7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects. Lender's interest in the Property, bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disburse such condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower, shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.
 Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7; with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest from the Standard the notice and the rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate payable under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property. 212(1), 113

ătra (Caștra 239754

28136

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be read to I order.

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that projortion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

taking bears to the fair market value of the property initiation provide the fair to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the mailed, Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of a proceeds to change the amount of or postpone the due?date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the sums secured such installments.

such installments.
 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence to receding against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence to receding against such successors or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. In Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder. or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.
 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or or remedy under this Deed of Trust or alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein is buject to the provisions of paragraphs 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Subject to define the provisions hereof.
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to later provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address state herein or to to be address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower on the provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower and Provide therein. Any notice requested, to Lender's address state herein or to the set address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower or the provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by arailing such the away of the right and the security instrument is and anon-uniform covenants for Bortower or Lender when given in the manner designate herein. This Deed of Trust shall be given by arait or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall applicable law, such conflict shall applicable law, such conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall applicable law, such conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall applicable law, such conflict

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17, hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and sale. If the breach is not curred on or before the date of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not curred on or before the date inform Borrower shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in marking the rome of sale in the of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property. to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall the Property at public which the fighest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more is each ord in such order as Trustee may det

parcels and in such order as it fusice may determine the state of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may parchase in public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may parchase in public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may parchase in the property at any sale.
Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
Borrower's hall have the right to have any proceedings begin by Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration of their under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration of Sorrower (i) before sale of and onter, covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; the Note and notes carring trustee's remedies as provided in 'paragraph 18 hereof, contained's and Trustee's remedies as provided in 'paragraph 18 hereof, contained in this Deed of Trust; the Note and Trustee's and Trustee's remedies as provided in 'paragraph 18 hereof (o) assure that the lient of this 'Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the 'Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums to assure that the lient of this' Deed of Trust is corting. Lender's interest in the

使于自己的现在分词

NET 96

-Borrower

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust, the and in the water related in tensors, obtain unclusive and a method of a dependent personal of the with a construction of the and a method of many line being in the selection of the antice and the angle of the notion of the being intersection of the antice and will tram. J. Mills present to the being relation of the antice and persons of the method of generation of the antice and persons of the sector of generation of the antice and persons of the present of generation of the antice and persons of the sector of generation of the antice and the antice and the persons of generation of the antice and the antice and the sector of generation of the antice and the antice and the sector of generation of the antice and the antice and the sector of generation of the antice and the antice and the sector of generation of the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the antice and the antice and the antice and the sector of the antice and the sector of the antice and the a Philippine in program. Still Spain 21- (5-114-5) an gur garn daarm -Borrower ann sheri ta sheri ta parata Ann Andre (Carolandi ang Parata Anna (Alisti a Double), a sa Ang

the foregoing instrument to be their as voluntary act and deed.

My Commission expires: 2-28-1981 Official States of the second s Notary Public for Oregon

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes, and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to recorvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. The provide the person of persons legally entitled thereto. The provide the person of the person of persons legally entitled thereto. The person of the persons legally entitled thereto. The person of the perso

- Apple Bar

 Horbernate DCD successor of service and a provide the properties of the properties of the providence of the reserved for Lenger and Recorder) The Land PLATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH; Stranger of the participation of the participati When the second se (a) EFIEd for trecord and exercise of the interest of inclusion of the interest of the inte Section and

nn fer Selentan (for Househung) Tra Frankrik (for Huise), Jammer

A' L'illed' for trecord anoxycoccocc of the man for the man for